BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for designation as eligible telecommunications carrier (ETC) by Ganoco, Inc. d/b/a American Dial Tone.

DOCKET NO. 050542-TX ORDER NO. PSC-06-0298A-PAA-TX ISSUED: April 20, 2006

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On April 14 2006, we issued Proposed Agency Action Order No. PSC-06-0298-PAA-TX that proposed granting in part and denying in part the of petition Ganoco, Inc. d/b/a American Dial Tone for designation as an eligible telecommunications carrier. Due to a scrivener's error the first two ordering paragraphs found on page 9 incorrectly state the action to be taken on the petition as to the respective exchanges of Verizon Florida and Sprint-Florida, Inc. Therefore, Order No. PSC-06-0298-PAA-TX is amended so that those two ordering paragraphs are replaced by the following:

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Ganoco, Inc. d/b/a American Dial Tone's Petition for designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier (ETC) in the State of Florida for purposes of receiving federal universal service support is granted in part. Specifically, American Dial Tone's request is granted as to the specified exchanges of BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and the specified exchanges of Verizon Florida. It is further

ORDERED that Ganoco, Inc. d/b/a American Dial Tone's Petition for designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier (ETC) in the State of Florida is denied as it relates to the request for specified exchanges of Sprint-Florida, Inc. It is further

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Proposed Agency Action Order No. PSC-06-0298-PAA-TX is hereby amended to so that the first two ordering paragraphs found on page 9 are replaced by the above two paragraphs. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. Proposed Agency Action Order No. PSC-06-0298-PAA-TX is reaffirmed in all other respects.

BOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

03479 APR 20 8

ORDER NO. PSC-06-0298A-PAA-TX DOCKET NO. 050542-TX PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 20th day of April, 2006.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

Rv

Kay Flynn! Chief Bureau of Records

(SEAL)

PKW